Cook County

SIXTH MODIFICATION OF
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THYS SIXTH MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY
AGREEMENT (this "Modification"} is made as of _ June 30 , 1993,
by and between SPECIALTY STEEL PRODUCTS, INC., d/b/a SPECIALTY
STEEL PRODUCTS, INC,/CHICAGO, a Delaware corporation, whose
address is 108 Calumet River, Chicago, Illinois (the
“"Mortgagor"), and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly
PITTSBURGH NATIONAL BANK, a naticnal banking association whose
address ls Fifth Avenue and Wood Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
15265 (the "Mortgagee") pursuant to the terms of the Second
Amended and Restated Credit Agreement between the Mortgagor and
the lorcgagee and dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor granted a lien and security
interest tc the Mortgagee in certain of the assets of the
Mortgagor pursuant to @ Mortgage and Security Agreement (the
"Mortgage') daled as of January 5, 1990 and filed of record in
the Cook County xeccrder‘sggffice on January 18, 1990 bearing
instrument number 90027BBE;

. WHEREAS, s¢id Mortgage was amended by (i) that certain
Modification of Mortgave,and Security Agreement dated as of
August 3, 1990 and filed of record in the Cook County Recorder’s
Office on August 20, 1990 hearing instrument number 90405900?
(ii) that certain Second Mcdification of Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of December 14, 1990 and filed of record in
the Cook County Recorder’s Office on April 11, 1991 bearing o
instrument number 91164929?’(iii} that certain Third Modification &
of Mortgage and Security Agreement cdated as of June 18, 1991 and gﬁ
filed of record in the Cook County Fecorder’s Office on September &
16, 1991 bearing instrument number $1538740% (iv) that certain i _
Fourth Meodification of Mortgage and Secarity Agreement dated as & -«
of October 18, 1991 and filed of record i7i-the Cook County
Recordexrys Officer on January 7, 1992 bearing dnstrument number
92010046Fand (v) that certain Fifth Modification of Mortgage and
security Agreement dated as of December 16, 139%.and filed of
record in the Cook County Recorder’s Office on Jabuary 6, 1993
and bearing instrument number 93007720

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor has requested that tliz Mortgagee
and the Mortgagee has agreed to (i) extend loans up tc-fue
principal amount of $2,250,000 under the Revolving Credit/Term
Note B {as defined in the Agreement) and (ii) renew the Line of
Credit in the amount of $1,500,000; and

WHEREAS, the Indebtedness secured by the Mortgage is
presently evidenced by a Term Note dated June 18, 1991 (the "Term
Note) in the amount of $1,650,000 and an Amended and Restated
Line of Credit Note in the amount of $1,500,000 which the parties
desire to be secured by the Mortgage; and

—




UNOFFICIAL'COPY




 UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, as a condition to the advances pursuant to the
Revolving Credit/Term Note B and the continuing advances under
the second Amended and Restated Line of Credit Note, the
Mortgagee requires the execution and delivery of this

Mcdification.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,
ineluding the inducement of the Mortgagee to advance the loans
above Zescribed and to enter into the Agreement, the Mortgagorx
and the Yortgagee hereby agree to the following modification to

the terms cf the Mortgage:

1. All terms not otherwise defined herein shall have
the meaning sec rforth in the Mortgage.

2. The-definition of “Indebtedness" and the
definition of "Note ~r Notes” as set forth in the Mortgage shall
be amended to include che following:

(i) The indsbtedness evidenced by that certain
Revolving Credit/Term Note 2 dated June 30 , 1993, made by the
Mortgagor in favor of the Mortoagee in the principal amount of
$2,250,000, or so much therecf au may be advanced to or for the
account of the Mortgagor by the ldcrtgagee;

' (11} The indebtedness evidenced by that certain
Second Amended and Restated Line of Cledit Note dated

June 30 , 1593 made by the Mortgago: in faver of the Mortgagee

in the principal amount of $1,500,000, oy s> much thereof as may
be advancsd to or for the account of the Mrrtgagor by the

Mortgagee; and

{iii) Each and any note or notes sade by the
Mortgagor by way of renewal, extension, modificavicn-or
substitution of the Revolving Credit/Term Note B, the Second
Amended and Restated Line of Credit Note or the Term lrte
(collectively the “Notes") described above, and which kv its or
their terms state that they are in substitution or replaccnent of
the Notes and state that it or they are secured by the Moitgage
as well as each and any note or notes made by the Mortgagor by
way of renewal, extension, modification or substitution of the
Notes described in the Mortgage and which by its or their terms
state that they are in substitution or replacement of the Notes
and state that it or they are secured by the Mortgage.

3. All references to "Agreement" in the Mortgage
shall be references to the Second Amended and Restated Credit
Agreement dated as of the date hereof.

f’ﬁ'i”:ﬁ‘;(;f:s




UNOFFICIAL COPY




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Except as expressly modified herein, the Mortgage
shall remain in full force and effect, and nothing herein shall
be construed as waiving or dlminlshlng the rights, interests or
priority of liens created pursuant thereto.

The Mortgagor has executed this Modification as of the
~ day and year set forth in the acknowledgenent attached hereto and
--g;rectlve on the date first written above.

ATTEST: : (SEAL) SPECIALTY STEEL PRODUCTS, INC.
N oy bk ~.:>9Jw

Name 7 \ﬁn(.u\ ‘\_‘%L\ Name £ <

Title” oo Uleoicuse Title Ky\npemﬁ

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
formerly PITTSBURGH NATIONAL

BANK

By ﬁ;\-&{_ﬂkﬁi ,! f‘{f (.L'-g Q’“ D\
N@me (AT L F LA bl
ritle fdyackea Wiz BaSidae

FEYISSER

- 121293




UNOFFICIAL COPY




| \;.;j ‘l_Jr\lc:)F:l;:I(::I/Q\L+ (::(:)I;)?Y/;

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
T : 853

_ | \ )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

ShAxed, personally known to me or proved to me on the
sils £¢ satisfactory evidence.to be the person who executed the
within irstrument as the )éé%$&¢3427' of SPECIALTY STEEL
PRODUCTS, (INC., 4d/b/a Speclalty Steel Products, Inc,/Chicago the
corporaticr  that executed the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that suck _corporation executed the within instrument
pursuant to its Lylaws or a resolution of its board of directors.

Oné;%éééém , 1993, before me, the undersigned, a
otary Publicin 4nd for said Commonwealth, personally appeared
:'%a 2

WITNESS ry hand and officisi seal.

Notrial Seal /

Deboluh-lﬁﬁl\hﬂig%b‘k Py .
Piisurgh, Alocheny Coury ‘4‘7‘/‘&- -

My CormmisSion Exeies Ay 16, 1994 Notary B

R T T




UNOFFICIAL COPY




* UNOFFICIAL COPY

pEPT-G1 RECURBING
}"\,'1:3
T%%armmﬂuéujg&q

8
M(i)égk anum‘e FE CORRER

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
: )} ss:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
.ot ¢ 1993, before me, the undersigned, a
nd for said Commonwealth, personally appeared

& o AL Y4 bersonally known to me or proved to me on the

asis nf sat¥sfactory evidence to,be the person who executed the

within ipstrument as the , ﬁ?b) of PNC BANK,
a national banking association, and that he

__+ being authorized to do so, executed the

- NATIONAL 4SSOGTATION,
as such *z?é?
rinent for the purposes therein contained on behalf of

witnin inst:

the Bank. :
‘ WITNESS my hand and offiﬁjﬁl seal.

' ’

e

/
/.

Nmr}ﬁsfwi O
Dem‘ﬁlJBa Pty

W Cound
P‘M Hpmnf;ymﬁ

\9)1]\ : . .
R DEPT-Y1 RECORDING
THEGAR  Trawm 774E 67,8003 9%.58.00
LY 3 S I3-EEA4F4
COO¥ COUNTY RECORDER

I hereby certify that
the Mortgagee’s address is;

PNC Bank, National Association

Fifth Avenue and Wood Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15265
Attn: Financilal Asset Management

By N\H&uiﬁ s (LJQMO,X.\

o t'(; irf}S’g £6

120293,1:62909%:04
001140852




| NOFFICIAL'COPY

o
4
.

B




